HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

<u>ORDER</u>

No. //70 /Confdl/2019 II-15-12/2000 (Pt-12) Dated 22 October, 2019

The State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, M.P. (Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change), Environmental Planning & Coordination Organization Paryavaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal is conducting one day **Workshop on – Environmental Clearance and its compliance** at Swaran Jayanti Conference Hall, Academy of Administration, E-5 Arera Colony, Bhopal on **4th November**, **2019**.

The Judge, whose name and posting figure in the endorsement is directed to attend the aforesaid Workshop.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Dated 22 October, 2019

Endt. No. <u>1171</u> /Confdl/2019 II-15-12/2000 (Pt-12)

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Accountant General, (I), M.P. Gazetted Audit Department, Gwalior, for information.

The Accountant General, (II), Gwalior, for information.

- The Principal Secretary, Govt. M.P. Law & Legislative Affairs Department, 1st Floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal, Pin 462 006, for information.
- The Deputy Controller, Govt. Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazaette.
- 4 Shri Umesh Kumar Shrivastava, XII Additional District Judge, Indore Mobile No.91310 18553

with a direction to report for the Workshop at **10.00 a.m.** on **04.11.2019** at Swaran Jayanti Conference Hall, Academy of Administration, E-5 Arera Colony, Bhopal.

He is also directed to observe the following instructions :-

- To bring laptop during the Workshop
- To send comments/suggestions regarding experience of the Workshop to the Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur
- To arrange Board Diary in such a manner that no case is listed on the dates on which they are directed to attend this Workshop. In case, cases have been fixed

for the said dates, summons should not be issued and if summons are issued, the parties should be informed about the change in dates.

- For any query, the participant shall contact Dr. Sanjeev Sachdev, Officer In-charge on mobile No. 9826058540
- To intimate the Registry after attending the Workshop.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Indore for information and necessary action.
- Dr. Sanjeev Sachdev, Officer In-charge, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, M.P. (Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change), Environmental Planning & Co-ordination Organization Paryavaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal (email – mpseiaa@gmail.com)
- 7. Director, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur with a request to utilize the experience of the Officer nominated for imparting training to other Judicial Officers during various training programmes.

RAJENDRA (UMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL